PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4221287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COGNOS INC.	02/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COGNOS ULC
Street Address:	2500, 450 1ST STREET SW
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 5H1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12185574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6517351100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT P.A.

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: CA920085096US2/1021-018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHAN D. HUSO	
SIGNATURE:	/Meghan D. Huso/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Merger_CognosIncToCognosULC#page1.tif source=Merger_CognosIncToCognosULC#page2.tif source=Merger_CognosIncToCognosULC#page3.tif source=Merger_CognosIncToCognosULC#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040951 FRAME: 0071

504174609

source=Merger_CognosIncToCognosULC#page5.tif source=Merger_CognosIncToCognosULC#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 040951 FRAME: 0072 **CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2013786609**



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

COGNOS ULC
IS THE RESULT OF AN AMALGAMATION FILED ON 2008/02/01.



PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0305

PATENT

Articles of Amalgamation For COGNOS ULC

Share Structure:

AN UNLIMITED NUMBER OF COMMON SHARES WITHOUT

NOMINAL OR PAR VALUE

Share Transfers

Restrictions:

SEE SCHEDULE

Number of Directors:

Min Number of

Directors:

3

Max Number of

Directors:

12

NONE

Business Restricted To: NONE

Business Restricted

Other Provisions:

-

From:

SEE SCHEDULE

Registration Authorized By: JAY H. SAFER DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0306

PATENT

SCHEDULE TO THE ARTICLES OF

COGNOS ULC

Restrictions on share transfers:

The shares of the unlimited liability corporation shall not be transferred without the approval of the board of directors or of the holder or holders of more than 50% of the voting shares of the unlimited liability corporation, to be evidenced in either case by a resolution of such directors or shareholders.

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0307

PATENT

SCHEDULE TO THE ARTICLES OF

COGNOS ULC

Other rules or provisions:

- (a) In addition to the restrictions on transfers of shares provided for in the articles, the securities of the unlimited liability corporation, other than shares and non-convertible debt securities, shall not be transferred without the approval of the board of directors or of the holder or holders of more than 50% of the voting shares of the unlimited liability corporation, to be evidenced in either case by a resolution of such directors or shareholders.
- (b) The liability of each of the shareholders of the unlimited liability corporation for any liability, act or default of the unlimited liability corporation is unlimited in extent and joint and several in nature.
- (c) The directors may appoint from time to time one or more directors within the limits provided in the Business Corporations Act (Alberta).
- (d) Meetings of the shareholders may be held outside Alberta.
- (e) The unlimited liability corporation shall have a lien on the shares registered in the name of the shareholder or his legal representative for a debt of that shareholder to the unlimited liability corporation.

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0308

PATENT

Amalgamate Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Alberta Registration Date: 2008/02/01

Corporate Access Number: 2013786609

Service Request Number:

11135826

Alberta Corporation Type: Named Alberta Corporation

Legal Entity Name:

COGNOS ULC

French Equivalent Name:

Nuans Number: Nuans Date:

French Nuans Number: French Nuans Date:

REGISTERED ADDRESS

2500, 450 - 1ST STREET SW

Legal Description:

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T2P 5H1

RECORDS ADDRESS

Street:

Legal Description:

City:

Province:

Postal Code:

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE

BY MAIL

Post Office Box:

City:

Province:

Postal Code:

Internet Mail ID:

Share Structure:

AN UNLIMITED NUMBER OF COMMON SHARES

WITHOUT NOMINAL OR PAR VALUE

Share Transfers

PATENT **REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0309**

PATENT

Street/Box Number: 87 HIGHLAND AVENUE

City:

TORONTO

Province:

ONTARIO

Postal Code:

M4W 2A4

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y
Named On Stat Dec:

Amalgamating Corporation

Corporate Access N	umber Legal Entity Name	
2013614546	1361454 ALBERTA ULC	18 126343 16 18 12634 16
2013784299	COGNOS ULC	the Andrews

Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Statutory Declaration	10000907103173734	2008/02/01
Restrictions on Share Transfers	ELECTRONIC	2008/02/01
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2008/02/01

Registration Authorized By: JAY H. SAFER DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0310

PATENT

REEL: 040951 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 01/11/2017

RECORDED: 06/09/2008